

# The Belfast Gazette

Published by Authority

Registered as a Newspaper

#### FRIDAY 3rd FEBRUARY 1978

## State Intelligence

#### CORRECTION

In the Companies Supplement to the Belfast Gazette of 27th January 1978 the date of pages 62-68 inclusive is 20th January 1978. This should read 27th January 1978.

In pursuance of Section 53 of the Explosives Act 1875, the Secretary of State hereby appoints Mrs. Iris June Harley (1146) as an Inspector for Northern Ireland under the said Act for the exercise of those powers, and only those powers, set out in Section 14 of the Northern Ireland (Emergency Provisions) Act 1973.

J. R. Ingram, Assistant Secretary.

Dundonald House Belfast. 2nd February 1978.

### NORTHERN IRELAND OFFICE

#### **EXPLOSIVES ACT 1875**

In pursuance of Section 53 of the Explosives Act 1875, the Secretary of State hereby appoints Mr. Thomas Arnott Anderson (1143) as an Inspector for Northern Ireland under the said Act for the exercise of those powers, and only those powers, set out in Section 14 of the Northern Ireland (Emergency Provisions) Act 1973.

J. R. Ingram, Assistant Secretary.

Dundonald House Belfast. 30th January 1978. In pursuance of Section 53 of the Explosives Act 1875, the Secretary of State hereby appoints Mr. Robert James Greer (1147) as an Inspector for Northern Ireland under the said Act for the exercise of those powers, and only those powers, set out in Section 14 of the Northern Ireland (Emergency Provisions) Act 1973.

J. R. Ingram, Assistant Secretary.

Dundonald House Belfast. 2nd February 1978.

In pursuance of Section 53 of the Explosives Act 1875, the Secretary of State hereby appoints Mrs. June Robinson Whittaker (1144) as an Inspector for Northern Ireland under the said Act for the exercise of those powers, and only those powers, set out in Section 14 of the Northern Ireland (Emergency Provisions) Act 1973.

J. R. Ingram, Assistant Secretary.

Dundonald House Belfast. 30th January 1978. In pursuance of Section 53 of the Explosives Act 1875, the Secretary of State hereby appoints Mr. Raymond Shannon (1148) as an Inspector for Northern Ireland under the said Act for the exercise of those powers, and only those powers, set out in Section 14 of the Northern Ireland (Emergency Provisions) Act 1973.

J. R. Ingram, Assistant Secretary.

Dundonald House Belfast. 2nd February 1978.

In pursuance of Section 53 of the Explosives Act 1875, the Secretary of State hereby appoints Mrs. Rebecca Tate (1145) as an Inspector for Northern Ireland under the said Act for the exercise of those powers, and only those powers, set out in Section 14 of the Northern Ireland (Emergency Provisions) Act 1973.

J. R. Ingram, Assistant Secretary.

Dundonald House Belfast. 2nd February 1978. In pursuance of Section 53 of the Explosives Act 1875, the Secretary of State hereby appoints Mr. Anthony Roland Douglas Castagner (1149) as an Inspector for Northern Ireland under the said Act for the exercise of those powers, and only those powers, set out in Section 14 of the Northern Ireland (Emergency Provisions) Act 1973.

J. R. Ingram, Assistant Secretary.

Dundonald House Belfast. 2nd February 1978.